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Australia Richard 
Aldous 

Chief Executive Officer, 
Cooperative Research 
Centre for Greenhouse 
Gas Technologies 
(CO2CRC) 

Ground Floor, NFF 
House, 14-16 Brisbane 
Avenue 
Barton    ACT     2600 
GPO Box 463,  
Canberra, ACT 2601 

61 2 6120 1600 
Cell: 61 (0)4 1124 
2113 
61 3 8344 7920    

61 2 6273 7181  raldous@co2crc.com.au 

Australia Clinton 
Foster 
 
Vice Chair 

Chief Scientist, 
Geoscience Australia 

GPO Box 378, 
Canberra, ACT 2601, 
Australia 

61 2 6249 9408 61 2 6249 9933 clinton.foster@ga.gov.au 

Brazil Paulo 
Negrais 
Seabra 

Head of Technological 
Program for Climate 
Change Mitigation, 
Petrobras 

  55 21 2162 6212 55 21 2162 6363 negrais@petrobras.com.br 

Canada Stefan 
Bachu 

Principal Scientist on CO2 
Geological Storage, 
Alberta Innovates - 
Technology Futures 

250 Karl Clark Road, 
Edmonton, Alberta 
T6N 1E4, Canada 

1 780 450 5467  Stefan.Bachu@albertainnovates.ca 

Canada Eddie Chui Director, Clean Electric 
Power Generation, 
CanmetENERGY / 
Natural Resources Canada 

1 Haanel Drive, 
Ottawa,  
Ontario K1A 1M1, 
Canada 

1 613  943-1774 1 613 992-9335 eddy.chui@nrcan-rncan.gc.ca 
echui@nrcan.gc.ca 

China 
 

Jiutian 
Zhang 

Deputy Director, The 
Administrative Centre for 
China’s Agenda 21, 
Ministry of Science and 
Technology 

8 Yuyuantan South 
Road, Haidian District, 
Bejiing, 100038, China 

86 10 5888 4896 86 10 5888 4890 zhangjt@acca21.org.cn 

China Ping Zhong Programme Officer, The 
Administrative Centre for 
China’s Agenda 21, 
Ministry of Science and 
Technology 

8 Yuyuantan South 
Road, Haidian District, 
Bejiing, 100038, China 

86 10 5888 4891 86 10 5888 4890 zhongp@acca21.org.cn 

Denmark Søren 
Frederiksen 

Senior Engineer, Danish 
Energy Agency, Ministry 
of Climate and Energy 

Amaligade 44, DK-
1256 Copenhagen K, 
Denmark 

45 3392 6853  sf@ens.dk 
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European 
Commission 

Estathios 
Peteves 

Principal Scientist, 
European Commission, 
DG JRC, Inst. for Energy, 
SETRIS 

P.O. Box 2,  
1755 ZG Petten,  
Netherlands 

31 224 565245 31 224 565630 estathios.peteves@ec.europa.eu 

European 
Commission 

Jeroen 
Schuppers 

Energy Conversion and 
Distribution Systems, 
European Commission 
Directorate-General for 
Research 

CMDA 05/162 
Rue du Champ de Mars 
no. 21-27, 1050 
Brussels, Belgium 

32 2 295 7006  jeroen.schuppers@ec.europa.eu 

France Francois 
Kalaydjian 

Institut Français du 
Pétrole Energies 
Nouvelles (IFPEN) 

   francois.kalaydjian@ifpen.fr 

France Didier 
Bonijoly 

Deputy Head,  
Bureau de Recherches 
Géologiques et Minières 

3, avenue Claude 
Guillemin - BP 6009 - 
45060 Orléans Cedex 2, 
France 
 

33238643640 33238643685 d.bonijoly@brgm.fr 

Germany Jürgen-
Friedrich 
Hake 

Head, Systems Analysis 
and Technology 
Evaluation 

Forschungszentrum 
Juelich GmbH 
52425 Juelich, 
Germany  

49 2461 61 3161 
 

49 2461 61 2540 
 

jfh@fz-juelich.de 
 

Greece Emmanuel 
Kakaras 

Director, Centre for 
Research & Technology 
Hellas/Institute for Solid 
Fuels Technology & 
Applications 
(CERTH/ISFTA) 

National Technical 
University of Athens 
(NTUA), Lab. of Steam 
Boilers and Thermal 
Plants, Heroon 
Polytechniou  9 
GR- 15780 Athens, 
Greece 

30 210 654 6637 30 210 652 7539 ekak@central.ntua.gr 
isfta@techp.demokritos.gr 

Greece Nikolaos 
Koukouzas 

Deputy Director, 
CERTH/ISFTA 

Attica Technology 
Park, P.O. Box  60228, 
GR-153 10 Ag. 
Paraskevi,  
Athens, Greece 

30 210 650 1771 30 210 650 1598 koukouzas@certh.gr 

India Alok   011 91 11 2371 4000  alok.1966@nic.in 
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Italy Giuseppe 
Girardi 

Director, Plants and 
Processes Division,                             
Energy Department,                           
ENEA 

Via Anguillarese, 301 
00060 S.M. Di Galeria-
Rome, Italy 

39 06 3048 3364 39 06 3048 4811 giuseppe.girardi@enea.it 

Italy Sergio 
Persoglia 

International 
Collaboration Director, 
OGS 

Borgo Grotta Gigante, 
42/C - 34010 Sgonico 
(Trieste), Italy 

39 040 2140229 39 040 327040 spersoglia@ogs.trieste.it 

Japan Yukihiro 
Nojiri 

National Institute for 
Environmental Studies 

16-2 Onogawa, 
Tsukuba, Ibaraki 305-
8506, Japan 

81 29 850 2499 81 29 851 4732 nojiri@nies.go.jp 
 
 

Japan Ryozo 
Tanaka 
 

Senior Researcher, 
Research Institute of 
Innovative Technology 
for the Earth (RITE) 

9-2 Kizugawadai, 
Kizugawa-city, 
Kyoto 619-0292  Japan 

81-774-75-2312 81-774-75-2313 rtanaka@rite.or.jp 

Korea Young 
Cheol Park 

Senior Researcher, Korea 
Institute of Energy 
Research, 
Greenhouse Gas Research 
Center 

 82-42-860-3072 82-42-860-3134 youngchp@kier.re.kr 

Korea Chong Kul 
Ryu 

Project Leader, Green 
Growth Laboratory,  
KEPCO RI (Korea 
Electric Power 
Corporation Research 
Institute) 

103-16 Munji-dong, 
Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 
305-380, Korea 

82-42-865-5250 82-42-865-5202 ckryu@kepri.re.kr 

Korea Chang-Keun 
Yi 

 

Director, Climate Change 
Technology Research 
Division, Korea Institute 
of Energy Research 

71-2 Jangdong 
Yuseonggu, Daejeon, 
305-343, Republic of 
Korea 

 

82-42-860-3673 82-42-860-3134 ckyi@kier.re.kr 

 

Mexico José Miguel 
González 
Santaló 

Director de Sistemas 
Mecánicos, Instituto de 
Investigaciones Eléctricas 

Reforma 113, Col. 
Palmira, Cuernavaca, 
Morelos, Mexico 62490 

52 777 362 3829  gsantalo@iie.org.mx 
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Netherlands Paul 
Ramsak  
 

 Agentschap NL 
NL Energie en Klimaat 
Swentiboldstraat 21 
Sittard 
Postbus 17 | 6130 AA 
Sittard 
The Netherlands 

31 88 602 2275 
 

31 88 602 9021 paul.ramsak@agentschapnl.nl 

Norway Trygve Riis 
 
Chair 

Special Adviser, 
Research Council of 
Norway 

Stensberggata 26,  
N-0131 Oslo, Norway 

47 2203 7347 47 2203 7470 tur@forskningsradet.no 

Norway Jostein Dahl 
Karlsen 

Senior Advisor, 
Technology and Industry 
Department, 
Research and Technology 
Section, 
Ministry of Petroleum and 
Energy 

Ploensgate 8, 
P.O. Box 8148, 
Dep. 0033 Oslo, 
Norway 
 

47 2224 6235 
 

47 2224 9566 
 

jdk@oed.dep.no 

Poland Elżbieta 
Wróblewska 

Senior Expert, 
Department of Energy, 
Ministry of Economy 

Plac Trzench Krzyzy 
3/5, 00-507  
Warsaw, Poland 

48 22 693 53 58 48 22 693 40 35 elzbieta.wroblewska@mg.gov.pl 

Russia Mikhail 
Puchkov 

Deputy Head of the 
Division of Energy, 
Ministry of Education and 
Science 

 7 499 236 12 24  puchkov-mm@mon.gov.ru 

Saudi Arabia Khalid 
Abuleif 

Engineering Consultant, 
Ministery of Petroleum 

P.O.Box 8710, 
Dhahran 31311, 
Saudi Arabia 

966 3 874 7003 966 3 873 9963 khalid.abuleif@aramco.com 

Saudi Arabia Abdullah  
Al-Sarhan 

Planning and Program 
Analyst, Ministry of 
Petroleum 

P.O. Box 50274,  
Riyadh 11523,  
Saudi Arabia 

966 1 479 1914 966 1 478 3230 abdullah.sarhan@mopm.gov.sa 

South Africa  Tony 
Surridge 
 
Vice Chair 

Senior Manager & Head 
of the Centre for Carbon 
Capture and Storage, 
South African National 
Energy Research Institute 

Block C Grayston 
Building, 152 Ann 
Crescent, Strathavon, 
Sandton 2146,  
South Africa 

27 (0)10 201 4787  tonys@saneri.org.za 
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South Africa Fred Goede Manager: Health and 
Environment, Sasol 
Group Services (Pty) Ltd. 

Baker Square West,  
33 Baker Street, 
Rosebank 2196,  
South Africa 

27 (0) 11 344 0145 27 (0) 11 522 1298 fred.goede@sasol.com 

United 
Kingdom 

Philip 
Sharman 

Director, Evenlode 
Associates Ltd. 
 

Newbold Road,  
Rugby CV21 2NH, 
United Kingdom 

44 7976 847305 44 1788 546 440 philip.sharman@evenlodeassociates
.co.uk 

United 
States 

Joseph 
Giove 
 
 

Director, Division of CCS 
Demonstrations, Office of 
Fossil Energy U.S. 
Department of Energy 

1000 Independence 
Ave. SW, GTN-Room 
E-136, MSC-FE-222, 
Washington, DC 
20585, USA 

1 301-903-4130 1 301 903 8350 joseph.giove@hq.doe.gov 

United 
States 

Grant 
Bromhal 

Research Group Leader, 
Geosciences Division, 
National Energy 
Technology Laboratory 
(NETL) 

3610 Collins Ferry 
Road 
P.O. B ox 880 
Morgantown, WV  
26507-0880, USA 

1 304-285-4688 1 304 285-4403 bromhal@netl.doe.gov  
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